

SR0811

LRB100 13850 MST 28573 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Marvin "Biff" Juron; and

WHEREAS, Marvin Juron was a proud veteran of the Korean
War, serving in Japan and Korea in the Judge Advocate General's
Corps; and

7 WHEREAS, Marvin Juron was an avid fan of the Los Angeles8 Dodgers; and

9 WHEREAS, Marvin Juron was the beloved husband of the late 10 Joyce (Rosenblatt); the devoted father of Reena Schiffman, 11 Jonathan Juron, Victoria (Joel) Bloom, Eden (Neal) Pearlman, 12 and Debra (Jeffrey) Brodsky; the proud grandfather of Samantha, 13 Emily, and Zachary Schiffman, Robert, Rachel, and Michael Bloom, Logan and Kyla Pearlman, and Rosalie and Bradley 14 15 Brodsky; and the dear brother of the late Betty Juron (the late 16 Herbert) Davis; therefore, be it

17 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH GENERAL 18 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of 19 Marvin "Biff" Juron, and extend our sincere condolences to his 20 family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it 21 further SR0811 -2- LRB100 13850 MST 28573 r

1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 2 presented to the family of Marvin Juron as an expression of our 3 deepest sympathy.